#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Desiccare, Inc.		09/05/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Desiccare, Inc.		
Street Address:	985 Damonte Ranch Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
City:	Reno		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89521		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85831939	BARREL DRY		
Registration Number:	3482657	SHOE DRYER		
Registration Number:	3740440	DRY OUT		
Registration Number:	3513765	REFRESHERATOR		
Registration Number:	3464727	FOOD LIFE EXTENDER		
Registration Number:	3559240	CARGO DRY PAK		
Registration Number:	3470666	DESICCARE		
Registration Number:	3555506	PILLOW PAK		
Registration Number:	3474954	UNIT PAK		
Registration Number:	2836213	SAFE' N DRY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0813 OP \$265.00

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D424:30.7*1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary J. Nelson
Signature:	/Gary J. Nelson/
Date:	01/13/2014

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page1.tif source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page2.tif

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page3.tif

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page4.tif

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page5.tif

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV flieu#page5.tif

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page6.tif

source=D424 Articles of Merger NV filed#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0814





Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20130586089-42

Filing Date and Time 09/05/2013 2:11 PM

Entity Number

E0415822013-8

## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 924.200)
Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NR\$ Chapter 92A)

lame and jurisdiction of organization of ea	ach constituent entity (NRS 92A.200): entities, check box and attach an 6 1/2" x 11" blank she
containing the required information f	for each additional entity from article one.
Desiccare, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
California	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
7 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
A STATE OF S	##
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Desiccare Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	and the same of th
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	•	ign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):  G. Barton Mowry
	7(1)	The state of the s
	c/o:	Maupin, Cox & LeGoy 4785 Caughlin Parkway Reno, NV 89519
3) (	Choose one:	<u>}</u>
	The unders (NRS 92A.2	igned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entit 00).
	The unders	igned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic 92A.180).
4) (	Owner's approval	(NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
İ	If there are containing article four.	more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section s
1	(a) Owner's appro	val was not required from
	Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable
	Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable
	Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable
	Name of <b>mer</b>	ging entity, if applicable
	and, or;	
	Name of surv	iving entity, if applicable



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*:

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

THE PLANT AND A STREET AND A ST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Desiccare, Inc.	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	7 F - 1 W 1 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Marie 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 - 1941 -	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Desiccare Inc.	

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Nome of sundvine entity if applicable	



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<ul> <li>Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:</li> </ul>	
	-
5) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):	
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;	
or,	insitad liabilitu
(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, if company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	place of
7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificat	e is filed)

<sup>\*</sup> Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.



## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

member if there are no managers	Nevada limited-liability company wi ; A trustee of each Nevada busines	s trust (NRS 92A.230)*
If there are more than four containing the required inf	merging entities, check box and att ormation for each additional entity :	ach an 8 1/2" x 11" biani Irom article eight.
Desiccare Inc.,		
lame of merging entity	7)	
HE RIBERT	President	9-5-13
Signature	Title	Date
lame of merging entity		
f		
Nature Signature	Title	Date
lame of merging entity		
(		
Ignature	Title	Date
ame of merging entity		
/	· ·	
Signature	Title	Date
nd,		
Desiccare Inc.	···	
ame of surviving entity		
along the	President	9-5-13
Signature	Title	Date

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing.it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,

Neverta Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6

TRADEMARK
8-31-11





\*090401\*

Certificate	of	Corr	ection
-------------	----	------	--------

(PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTERS 78, 78A, 80, 81, 82, 84, 86, 87, 87A, 88, 88A, 89 AND 92A)

Ross Miller

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20130829588-46

Filing Date and Time

12/17/2013 8:15 AM

Entity Number

E0415822013-8

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

### **Certificate of Correction**

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to NRS Chapters 78, 78A, 80, 81, 82, 84, 86, 87, 87A, 88, 88A, 89 and 92A)

1. The name of the entity for which correct DESICCARE INC.	ion is being made:	en er errennen errenne av erren av errenne er er er
2. Description of the original document for v	which correction is being made	
Articles of Merger	n distribution and the state of	en e
<ul><li>3. Filing date of the original document for w</li><li>4. Description of the inaccuracy or defect.</li></ul>	hich correction is being made:	09/05/2013
A comma was inadvertently omitted from the name of t	he surviving entity.	in the contraction of the contra
5. Correction of the inaccuracy or defect.		
The name of the surviving entity in the Articles of Merg DESICCARE, INC.	ger is hereby corrected to read as follow	S: *
6. Signature:		
X Calluta  Authorized Signature	Secretary	12/16/2013
A niAliarnie	Title *	Date

\* If entity is a corporation, it must be signed by an officer if stock has been issued, OR an incorporator or director if stock has not been issued; a limited-liability company, by a manager or managing members: a limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership, by a general partner: a limited-liability partnership, by a managing partner; a business trust, by a trustee.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State Correction Revised: 3-26-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 01/13/2014